

INDIAN SOCIETY FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION भारतीय तकनीकी शिक्षा समिति

(Under the Societies' Registration Act XXI of 1860)

MAHARASHTRA & GOA SECTION

Prof. Hemant Mohod Chairman, ISTE Mah. & Goa Section **Prof. K.P.Kumbhar** Secretary, ISTE Mah. & Goa Section

Date.20/12/2018

TO Principal,

Shri Guru Gobind Singhji College of Engineering & Technology, Nanded

Sub: - Award of Excellence in Institutional Leadership 2019.

Sir,

It's our great pleasure to inform you that, ISTE Maharashtra -Goa Section has taken a decision to honor your Institute as **"Award of Excellence in Institutional Leadership 2019**" for year 2018-19.

This Award will be conferred in 19th Indian Society for Technical Education (ISTE) Maharashtra - Goa State Level Faculty Convention 2019, **at** A. P. Shah Institute of Technology, Survey NO.12, Opp. Hypercity Mall, Kasarvadavali, Ghodhbunder Road Thane (w) Maharashtra, India.

Your Institute will be honored on 5th January 2019 in the grace's presence of Top Dignitaries of Technical Education.

VENUE: Hall A. P. Shah Institute of Technology, Survey NO.12, Opp. Hypercity Mall,

Kasarvadavali, Ghodhbunder Road, Thane(w), Maharashtra, India.

DATE: 5th January 2019 - 10.00 am Onwards.

As per ISTE Notification Award 2019 please register by depositing

Registration fee Rs. 500 /- in State Bank of India , Account Name - ISTE Maharashtra Goa

Section , Account Number : 10259420175 , IFS Code : SBIN0006702

You are informed that please remain present for this function.

Thanking You.

Prof. Hemant Mohod Chairman, ISTE Mah. & Goa Section

Prof. K.P.Kumbhar Secretary, ISTE Mah. & Goa Section